
SCHEDULE OF LENTEN AND PASCHAL SERVICES, 2011 
 
 

March 6     Sunday of Cheesefare     Divine Liturgy, Forgiveness Vespers         9:30 am 
March 7   Monday       Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete              6:00 pm 
March 8  Tuesday  Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete              6:00 pm 
March 9  Wednesday  Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete                   6:00 pm 
March 10 Thursday  Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete              6:00 pm 
March 11 Friday     Divine Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts           6:00 pm 
March 12 Saturday       Great Vespers              4:00 pm 
 
March 13  Sunday of the Triumph of Orthodoxy Divine Liturgy              9:30 am 
March 16 Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts           6:00 pm 
March 18 Friday  Akathist for the Departed           6:00 pm 
March 19 Saturday  Soul Saturday    Divine Liturgy       9:30 am 
  Saturday        Great Vespers       4:00 pm 
 
March 20  Sunday of Saint Gregory Palamas  Divine Liturgy              9:30 am 
March 23 Wednesday   Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts                    6:00 pm  
March 25 Friday  Annunciation of the Lord  Divine Liturgy            9:30 am   6:00 pm 
March 26 Saturday  Soul Saturday    Divine Liturgy        9:30 am 
  Saturday        Great Vespers        4:00 pm 
 
March 27  Sunday of the Veneration of the Holy Cross Divine Liturgy    9:30 am 
March 30 Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts           6:00 pm 
April 1 Friday  Akathistos Hymn to Holy Communion         6:00 pm 
April 2 Saturday  Soul Saturday    Divine Liturgy        9:30 am 
  Saturday        Great Vespers        4:00 pm 
 
April 3  Sunday of Saint John of ‘the Ladder’ Divine Liturgy              9:30 am 
April 6 Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts           6:00 pm 
April 7 Thursday  Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete         6:00 pm  
April 8 Friday  Akathistos Hymn to the Mother of God         6:00 pm 
April 9 Saturday  Praises of the Mother of God  Divine Liturgy        9:30 am 
  Saturday        Great Vespers        4:00 pm 
 
April 10   Sunday of Saint Mary of Egypt      Divine Liturgy              9:30 am 
April 13 Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts           6:00 pm 
April 15 Friday  Akathistos Hymn to the Passion of Christ         6:00 pm 
April 16 Saturday Resurrection of Lazarus   Divine Liturgy        9:30 am 
  Saturday     Great Vespers, Blessing of Palms        4:00 pm 
 
April 17  Entrance of Our Lord Into Jerusalem  Divine Liturgy              9:30 am 
April 20 HOLY WEDNESDAY        Holy Unction        6:00 pm 
April 21 HOLY THURSDAY   Vespers and Divine Liturgy        9:30 am 
  HOLY THURSDAY   Matins of the Twelve Gospels        6:00 pm 
April 22 HOLY FRIDAY   Vespers - Burial Service, Procession        6:00 pm       
April 23 HOLY SATURDAY   Vespers and Divine Liturgy        9:30 am 
 
April 23 HOLY PASCHA  Midnight Service         11:30 pm 
April 24 HOLY PASCHA  Matins, Divine Liturgy, Blessing Baskets      12:00 am 
April 24 HOLY PASCHA  Vespers            4:00 pm 
April 25 BRIGHT MONDAY  Divine Liturgy, Procession         9:30 am 


